

Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP13705

PAGE 1

..... ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NODZE

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

10/12/ BID OPENING DATE		11/21/	2006		D. T.	ח חו	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	1	ATITY TIV	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	, 01	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	. 1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAND	3400 000	· ·	364,401.00
					N/BOND FORFEIT		PROJECT ON BEHALF OF TH	
	AGENCY PROTEC SPECIA	, THE TION'S L RECL	WEST DIVI AMATI	VIRGI SION ON, I	NIA DEPARTMENT OF LAND RECLAM	OF ATIO IDS	ENVIRONMENTAL	
	RECLAM COMPAN	ATION Y NOW	ON TH UNDER	E MIN REVO	TRACT IS TO PERING OPERATION (KED PERMIT NUM)	OF (BER	CHICOPEE COAL U-3010-87.	
	AND GE	NERAL T FOR	SUPER THE S	VISIO TATE	BE PERFORMED UI N OF THE AGENT OF WEST VIRGIN: CTION.	ASS	SIGNED TO THE	
	ON 10/ CONFER	31/06 ENCE W	a 10: ILL R	00 AM ESULT	EBID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO A IN BID DISQUAL N PAGE 11 OF TE	ATTE	END THE PREBID CATION. DIRECT	
	EQUIPM ACCOMP PROJEC	ENT AN LISH T T IS L	D OTH HE IT OCATE	ER NE EMS A D NEA	ROVIDE ALL LABO CESSARY SERVICE S SPECIFIED IN R BELVA, WV, NI APPROXIMATALY	S S THI	SO AS TO IS CONTRACT. DLAS	
	PROJEC	T CONT	ACT P		: /ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	30NP1	TIONS	
BIGNATURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Λ		OCC NE	TELEPHONE		18-7004 DATE	1 . 9 K . N l
IIILE JANEY	Charles A	17 m	<u>0カ)</u> N ム に _	እግ ^ግ		<u>)`</u>		1-20-06 s to be noted above



Request for Quotation

DEP13705

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BC VE PC N D BC

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	JA .	E	О.В.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/									
BID OPENING DATE:	.	11/21/	2006	gagasan sanaga.		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	DEPT. 116 IN	L. MAR OF ENV IDUSTRI LL, WV	IRONM AL DR	ENTAL IVE	PROTECTI	ON/DLR/) 465-1	}	REC.	
	PLANS ENVIRO	AND SP NMENTA	ECIFI L PRO	CATIO TECTI	ETED IN A NS PREPAR ON AND PU NISTRATIO	ED BY T RCHASE	HE DEPAR	RTMENT OF SSUED BY	
	PREFER	ENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCTS		
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	IZED BY T N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT HE UNITED	T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA	BSECTION EEL PROI N THOSE	N 2 BELOW DUCTS FOR STEEL	
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ION OER IM, INC YS, OG OR, OR ECTS,	T PROJECT F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J	ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ON TO, A BUILDIN LIMITED ON OF AN TS OR OT D MATERI ONTRACT CH BIDS	ALTERATIONG OR TO, ROADNY HEATINGHER THER TALS FOR WITH THE	N G
	В.	SHAP FABR PROC	ED, D ICATE ESSED	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION	S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA	D, CAST, RLY PROC TWO OR M DE BY TH	, CESSED, O MORE OF	
IGNATURE .	. A A	()()	100 a 0	<u> </u>	<u>a a de la facto de la colonia de la colonia</u>	TELEPHONE .	48-700	DATE	1-20-06
E Jan I	7070		in in			702 C	170-100	<u>) T </u>	1-90-00



Request for Quotation

DEP13705

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*525 BOMOI PO BI

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

10/12/2006			NS OF SAL	-5	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		11/21/2006			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BESS	EMER	OR OT	OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	PROCESS.	
	C.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENT	
	WR		AUTH		E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, TH	
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIE REASONABLY	
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 5A	CIVIL PENALTIES	
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1				
	EXHIBI	T 5					
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED		IS CONTRACT IS T		
eigNatiure ,	7	$\times \wedge$		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO!	. Ina	TE .
Darb	esco !		mes.	2	1304 5	548-7004	11-20-06
	ahia	A OFE	IN K K	-775	12896	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP13705

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046 BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 10/12/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 11/21/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR NICHOLAS COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5-1, ET, SEQ. ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 11-20-06 <u> 30</u>5 α ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13705

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	US OF SAL	E	SHIP \	ΊA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/	2006							
BID OPENING DATE:		11/21/	2006			BID	OPENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTПY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1	I	š				ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT	1 3
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONLY B OR BUS	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A E ALLO INESS	BLE T TH EA ALSO PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR WED F CHECK	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA ORMAN OR PR S ARE	STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ . A LETT CE AND LA OJECTS UN	WEST VD BOND. FORMANC MOUNT ORM OF A R BOND ED TO D ER OF C BOR & M DER \$10 CPTABLE	E BOND AND LABOR F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN TH REDIT SUBMITTED ATERIAL BOND WIL	R/ (, HE _L
	COVERI	NG THE CCESSF	ROOF	ING S	YSTEM WIL		MAINTENANCE BOI REQUIREMENT OF	ND
	EXHIBI	т 7						
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE	CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE	CT FO REPAI , WHE DF ST	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W	STRUCTION PROVEMENT E COST IS	, RECON OR MAI MORE T E THE C THAN 1	5-19-1 ET., SEQ STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF	
SIGNATURE	_	$C \setminus C$	7		.e.uvr3VIv.W(IVIv:E:VF)-I			11-20-06



Request for Quotation

REP13705

]

- AGC.....

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NENDOR

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

10/12/		restation (Fig.	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 11/21/2006			BID	OPENI	NG TIME (1:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY	ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT OF ST N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME	QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE A LUM ONABL HIGHE F SE F LAB STIC	D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF , GLA SS TH RE US INUM, THE S R THA PPLIE OR, F PRODU	E STATE WILL ACC TS PRODUCED IN TO MACHINERY OR EQU PUBLIC WORKS SH SS OR STEEL, UNL AN \$50,000 OR LE ED IN PUBLIC WOR GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNRE N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, G STIC ALUMINUM, G D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR N MADE PRODUCTS.	HE UN JIPMEN JIPMEN JIPMEN JESS TH RKS PR PRODU PRODU FASONA FOR F GLASS J A "S UNIT MAY B	NLY ALUMINU ITED STATES T PURCHASEI E MADE OF HE COST OF AN 10,000 OJECTS. CTS MAY BE CTS IS FOUN BLE IF IT I OREIGN MADE OR STEEL UBSTANTIAL ED STATES E SUPPLIED	IM S
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A CONTRACT L NG OFFICER OF TH EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASO MESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEN T BID FOR SUCH I ATE IN THEIR BII INUM, GLASS OR S	LE SPE LIKE NABLE THE ALUAT OMEST LIF T	NDING UNIT FOREIGN AND LOWER SPENDING ION AND IC PRODUCTS	
***************************************	REV. 3 EXHIBI							
		FOR I	SSUAN NDA		ACKNOWLEDĢEMENT		NSTRUCTION	
SYGNATURE		TA			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		STANI DATE	14 - DA - DA
TITLE JON	soro,	``}.\ ₽	BYCX	-		548		11-20-06
グナング	noide	0 MVT []	γ	1 - N-	173825	1	AUDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13705

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

DATE PRINT	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP VIA	F	.О.В.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/								
BID OPENING DATE:	Inches Control	11/21/	2006		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1001000000000000	60040040040004004	<u> </u>					
!	THE AD	CULTEC	TZENO	THEED	AND OD ACTROV	CHALL DE	DEGUIDED	
1	1	i			AND/OR AGENCY : ING SCHEDULE IN	3	KEMOTKED	
1	ļ				DDENDA FOR STAT	Į.	EC.	
Valuation 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	JONO, R	0011011	. KOO	_0, ,	DDENBA TOR STATE	AOLITOIT	LO.	
-	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHALL PRE	PARE THE	ADDENDUM	
WARE					IES THAT HAVE P			1
	AND SP	ECIFIC	ATION	S FOR	THE PROJECT.	THE ADDE	NDUM	
	AND LI	ST SHA	LL BE		ARDED TO THE BU			the control of the co
1	ł	SING D			THE ARCHITECT/E	£		0
	1	I			ENDUM TO THE ST	ATE AGENI	CY FOR	and the second s
## # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.	***************************************		2
	(2) T	HE BHY	cn cu	A11 C	END THE ADDENDU	M TO ALL		**************************************
1	\$, IF NECESSARY,	\$	TUE DIN	**************************************
1	i	G DATE			ENDUM SHOULD BE	I		reference
1					(14) DAYS PRIOR	‡		***************************************
1		G DATE						1
***								-
***************************************	CIRCUM	STANCE	s.					***************************************
-		***************************************		•				
**************************************	!	1			D BE FORMALLY A			1
1	l	i			TO THE STATE PU			a de la companya de l
1	l	i				SAME RULI		
	l			l i	TO THE ORIGINAL ADDENDUM DOCUME			
	1				N ADDENDUM THAT		E ONLY En end tu	
	1				NG A BID OPENIN			
1	DATE.	J	0, 0		NO A DID OF ENTIN)	NED / OK	
	_,,,,,							
	REV. 1	1/96						· ·

	EXHIBI	T 10						
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
	T UEDE	DV VCN	אומוויי ב	חרב ה		DI LOUTHO	CHECKED	
-	T UEKE	DT ALK	NUWLE	DGE K	ECEIPT OF THE F	PLLUMING	CHECKED	
		-< ^		SEERE	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS		
SIGNATORE 1	<u> </u>	() (1	2 0 7	TELEPHONE 304	548-7	AAU DATE	11-20-06
	<u>-LLL</u>	~~~	3 0177	102	1 201	-419-(<u> </u>	· · • · · · · ·



Request for Quotation

DEP13705

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZM<

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

BOMONT WV 25030

DATE PRIN		IER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/ BID OPENING DATE:		l 11/21/	2006		R	τn	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	<u> </u>	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				INO.		gausig		
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE NECES	SAR	Y REVISIONS TO	MY
	}				SPECIFICATIO			
	ADDEND	UM NOS	• •					
	NO 7		rb					
	NO. 1	• •	4.	* * * * *	• • • • •			
	NO. 2	• •	Q.		• • • • •			
	NO. 3	*	Ø.		• • • •			
	110 6		H					
	NO. 4	•	y.	* * * * *	• • • •			
	NO. 5	•	$\ldots \mathcal{P}$		• • • •			
	,	,			URE TO CONFIR SE FOR REJECT		HE RECEIPT OF T	HE
	200	roelr	 	· ;	Jones.	.sı	GNATURE	
	Daw	end.C	2126	ithi	on tarbinio	, C0	MPANY	
			ll-	20	06	. DA	TE	
	REV. 1	1/96						
	WAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA			CONT	RACTORS LICEN	SE		
					DE 21-11-2 RE			
							G WORK IN THIS	
							INIA CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CONTRA	СТО	RS LICENSE MAY	BE
	MADE B	Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIRGINIA	A D	IVISION OF LABO	OR
			\mathbb{N}	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN		L NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	a lank	2	\mathcal{O}	mes) TELEPHON	(<u>L</u>	548-7004	TE 11-20-06
TITLE	, <u> </u>	N VE	55.		1772815			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13705

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

VENDOR

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 9046

25030 BOMONT WV

LINE GUANTITY DOP COT TEMPOLOGER UNITARICE AMOUNT CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: BOTTONT. CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: MM.O.3.11.08 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. FOR AGENCY USE ONLY: 91.94 A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	10/12/						95.61.925.93		586 a 46 a 61 a 61 a 61	FREIGHT TERMS
CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: BOCKONT. Construction. Supplies, Inc. CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: .MM.Q.311.68	BID OPENING DATE:		0.554554504505	555000000000000000000000000000000000000	САТ				01	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: BOWORT. Construction & Supplies, Inc. CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: .W.V.O.311.68 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. FOR AGENCY USE ONLY:9194 A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	LINE	QUAN	(111Y	900		ITEM NUMBER	}	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: COMONT. Construction. Supplies, Inc. CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: .W.M.O.3.11.68								CHARLESTON,	WV	
CONTRACTORS NAME: BOMONT. Construction & Supplies, Inc. CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: .W.V.O.3.11.68 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. FOR AGENCY USE ONLY:9194 A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:		PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO				ISE	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.:		BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E :					
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. FOR AGENCY USE ONLY:9194 A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:		CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Bo	mont.Con	str.u	ction.\$Sup.	plies	Inc.
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. FOR AGENCY USE ONLY:9194 A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:		CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	W.X.	11.60	.6.8	• • •	
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. FOR AGENCY USE ONLY:9194 A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:		COPY O	F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENSE				
& REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. FOR AGENCY USE ONLY:9194 A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:			:		AP	PLICABLE LA	W			
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. FOR AGENCY USE ONLY:9194 A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		& REGU AND THI QUOTAT	LATION E INFO ION" I	S, PU RMATI SSUED	RCHAS ON PR BY T	ING DIVISIO OVIDED IN T HE PURCHASI	N POL HE "R NG DI	ICY STATEMENT EQUEST FOR VISION IS THE	S,	
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		ANY OTI OR ALTI DESCRI	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRITT ION PROVIDE	EN, W D FRO	HICH CONTRADI M THE SOURCES	CTS	
$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		j .	f	ſ	BE S	UBMITTED TO				
304 548-7004 11-20-06	SIGNATURE)		$\cap \cap$	\ \		ITELE	PHONE		DATE ,	1 5 h h /



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13705

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

BOMONT WV 25030

***525121401**

PO BOX 9046

DATE PRINTED	TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/2006	.						
BID OPENING DATE:	11/21/	2006		BID OF	PENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				31398/0331281 (330)3			
			INISTRATION				
	BUILDIN	ING DIVISI	UN				
			TREET, EAST	}			
		TON, WV 2					
BID	MUST CON	TAIN THIS	INFORMATION	ON THE	FACE OF		
THE	ENVELOPE	OR THE B	ID MAY NOT	BE CON	NSIDERED:		
SEAL	ED BID						
BUVE	R: CB-2	7	•				
BUTE	K. CB-Z						
REO.	NO.:	מ	EP13705			***************************************	
1		DATE: 1				***************************************	
1	OPENING	1 3	:30 PM				
			UMBER IN CAS	SE IT I	S NECESSARY	/ TO	
CONT	ACT YOU	REGARDING	YOUR BID:				***************************************
	マヘリ	548=_7	133				
	************						***

				İ		#1	occurrence of the control of the con
***	** THIS	IS THE EN	D OF RFQ I	DEP1370)5 ***** TC	TAL:	364,401.00
			•]			
Provide						***************************************	

				,			·

SIGNATURE	$- \bigcirc \bigcirc$	SEE RE'	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	HOME	and the second the second transfer that the second transfer the second transfer that the second transfer the second transfer transfer that the second transfer transfer transfer the second transfer tran	DATE ,	
Darles	<u>a </u>	bness		HONEY 5	48-7004	DATE /	1-20-06
TITLE ON ON	dent FE	1 55-17	73825		ADDRESS CH	IANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE

Bomont Const. & Supplies, Inc. P.O. Box 9046 Bomont, WV 25030

REQ. OR PO NO. BUYER PAGE DEP13705 015 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

)R :		,		
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRI	Œ	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE			
		PERMIT NAME: Chicopee Coal Company, Inc.	:		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>U-3010-87</u>			
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP ST	JM S	\$ 10,000,00
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP S	JM S	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
3.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP ST	M	\$ <u>1,000.0</u> 0
4.0	LUMP SUM	BACKFILLING	LUMP S	MC	3 <u>250,000.00</u>
5.0	LUMP SUM	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LUMP S)M	<u>10,000.00</u>
6.0		REVEGETATION			
6.1	LUMP SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP ST	M S	1,800.00
6.2	LUMP SUM	<u>FERTILIZER</u>	LUMP ST	лм \$	34,800.00
6.3	LUMP SUM	MULCH	LUMP S	лм \$	5 6,000.00
6.4	LUMP SUM	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP ST	лм \$	3,600.00
7.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	LUMP SU	лм \$	34,000.00
8.0	LUMP SUM	ELIMINATE POND NUMBER ONE (1)	LUMP SU	лм \$	<u> 1,000.00</u>
9.0	2,400 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ <u>3.25</u> PER LI		7,800.00
10.0		RIP-RAP LIMESTONE CHANNEL			
10.1	LUMP SUM	OPEN LIMESTONE CHANNEL NUMBER ONE (1)	LUMP ST	м \$	40,000.00
10.2	LUMP SUM	OPEN LIMESTONE CHANNEL NUMBER TWO (2)	LUMP St	лм \$	<u>9,000.00</u>
11.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SU	м \$	<u> </u>
12.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>UTILITIES</u>	NO BID I	CEM	

Bomont Const. & Supplies, Inc. P.O. Box 9046 Bomont, WV 25030 BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO. DEP13705

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TRUOMA
L3.0	LUMP SUM	STABILIZE SLIDE AREA	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>10,000,00</u>
.4.0	88 TON	<u>LIMING</u>	\$ 50.00 PER TON	\$ <u>4,400.0</u>
	1	TOTAL FOR PERMIT: <u>U-3010-87</u>		\$364,40V
	1			

Agency D	EP	
REQ.P.O	# DEP13705	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY 1	THESE PRESENTS, That we, the und	ersigned, Bomont Constructi	Bomont Construction & Supplies, Inc.				
	of Bomont	, West Virginia	, as Principal, and	Companion Property and Casualty Insurance				
Company	of Columbia			g under the laws of the State of				
South	Carolina with its princ	ipal office in the City of Columbia	, as Surety, are he	ld and firmly bound unto the State				
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in	the penal sum of **	(\$***) for the payment of which,				
		pintly and severally bind ourselves, our						
	The Condition of the a	bove obligation is such that whereas t	he Principal has submitted to t	ne Purchasing Section of the				
		certain bid or proposal, attached here	to and made a part hereof, to e	enter into a contract in writing for				
Restor	ation of Land - RFP#	DEP13705						
	<u> </u>							

	NOW THEREFORE,							
	(a) If said bid shall be	e rejected, or		mon tel				
horoto o	(b) If said bid shall be	e accepted and the Principal shall ente ner bonds and insurance required by th	er into a contract in accordance ne bid or proposal, and shall in	with the bid or proposal attached all other respects perform the				
agreem	ent created by the acce	ptance of said bid, then this obligation	shall be null and void, otherwis	se this obligation shall remain in full				
force ar	d effect. It is expressly	understood and agreed that the liabilities obligation as herein stated.	ty of the Surety for any and all	claims hereunder shall, in no event,				
exceed	the penal amount of the	s obligation as herein stated.						
	The Surety, for the val	lue received, hereby stipulates and agi	rees that the obligations of said	I Surety and its bond shall be in no				
		y extension of the time within which the	e Obligee may accept such bid	, and said Surety does hereby				
waive n	otice of any such exten	SIOTI.						
	IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, Principal and Surety have hereun	to set their hands and seals, a	nd such of them as are corporations				
have ca		als to be affixed hereunto and these p						
21st	_day of November	2006						
Principa	al Corporate Seal			ction & Supplies, Inc.				
	·			(Name of Principal)				
			By Pala	in Cli Cones				
				(Must be President or Vice President)				
				Vice President) V				
			tres	edent				
				(Title)				
Surety (Corporate Seal			Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Compan				
				(Name of Surety)				
			AQH					
•			TH					
			Andrew C. Heaner	, Attorney-in-Fact				
IMPOR	TANT - Surety execut	ing bonds must be licensed in West						

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

** Five Percent of the Amount Bid - Penal Sum Not to Exceed Twenty Thousand and no/100 Dollars

*** 5% of the Amount Bid - Penal Sum not to Exceed \$20,000

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Scott E. Stoltzner of Birmingham, Alabama; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24th day of December 2003.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 10th day of August 2006.

Attest: COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURAN	NCE COMPANY
BY: ON tolk	Will Thesant
Charles M. Potok, President	Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF RICHLAND On this	NSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation steamhood in and which that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such contours seal authorization.
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF RICHLAND I, the undersigned, an Officer of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALT HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the 215th day of Nove	TY INSURANCE COMPANY, a South Carolina Comporation, Do Assis in full force and has not been revoked; and, further more than the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Revised: 8/10/2006

Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO



PRODUCER:

BrickStreet Mutual Insurance Company 4700 MacCorkle Ave., S.E. Charleston, WV 25304

CERTIFICATE HOLDER:

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES INC PO BOX 9046 BOMONT WV 25030

INSURED:

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES INC PO BOX 9046 BOMONT WV 25030

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

The policy of insurance listed below has been issued to the insured named above for the policy period and coverage indicated. This certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the certificate holder. This certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy below. Coverage is contingent on the insured's compliance with policy conditions and premium payment.

If the policy is canceled before the expiration date, BrickStreet Mutual Insurance Company will endeavor to mail a written notice to the certificate holder within 30 days of cancelation. Failure to mail the notice shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon BrickStreet Mutual Insurance Company.

POLICY NUMBER: WC10017461-02 DATE CERTIFICATE ISSUED: 06/26/2006

POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/2006 POLICY EXPIRATION DATE: 01/01/2007

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY

LIMITS / COVERAGE

- [X] WORKERS COMPENSATION STATUTORY LIMITS
- [X] EMPLOYERS LIABILITY LIMITS:

BODILY INJURY BY ACCIDENT: BODILY INJURY BY DISEASE:

\$100,000.00 \$500,000.00 EACH ACCIDENT POLICY LIMIT

BODILY INJURY BY DISEASE:

\$100,000.00

EACH EMPLOYEE

- [] WV BROAD FORM EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT COVERAGE FOR WV CODE 23-4-2(d)(2)(ii)
- [] FEDERAL COAL MINE HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT COVERAGE ENDORSEMENT COVERAGE FOR WV CODE 23-4b-1 FEDERAL BLACK LUNG COVERAGE

SPECIAL PROVISIONS IF ANY:

From: Beverly Holstine

ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE						\Box		(MMIDDAYYY)			
						THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER O				8/22/2006	
	JCER	•	4)720-2000	FAX (304) 720-2002	Chit V AND	COMPERS NO) RIGHTS UPON	THE	. CER	THICAIL I	
10 u	nta:	in S	tate Insurance Ag	ency	I UNINED T	THE PERTICIPA	TE DOES NOT A	ANII NE) <u>*</u> * *	IENU UK I	
130	7 M	acCo:	rkle Avenue		ALTER THE	COVERAGE AF	TURDED BY INE	1000	1400		
Charleston WV 25304			INSURERS AF	FORDING COVE	RAGE	NAIC	: #				
VSLIF		SCOIL	HV LU			INSURERA State Auto Insurance					
		Can	atmuntion & Sunni	ies Inc.	INSURER B						
Bomont Construction & Supplies Inc.				INSURER C:							
5 Valley View Drive				INSURER D:							
71.	n đo	nin	₩V 25	045	INSURER E:						
***************************************	ERA										
THE	POLI	MENT,	TERM OR CONDITION OF AN	M HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INS IY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUM ICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SU IN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.	BJECT TO ALL TH	E TERMS, EXCLU					
	ADO'L NSRD	716.65	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DDIYY)		LIMITS	3		
TR	NSRD	OTA LEAD	AL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE		\$	1,000,000	
							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occulren	Ce)	\$	100,000	
2		X o	OMNERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY QUAIMS MADE X OCCUR	SPP226075200	5/19/2006	5/19/2007	MED EXP (Any one perso	1	\$	5,000	
A		$\vdash\vdash$	CLAIMS MADE:OCCUR	**********		1	PERSONAL & ADV INJU	~~	\$	1,000,000	
							GENERAL AGGREGATE		\$	2,000,000	
			A OPPROATE LANT APPLIED DED				PRODUCTS - COMPION		\$	2,000,000	
			AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:								
		AUTON	ADBILELIABILITY				COMBINED SINGLE LIM (Es accident)	ат	\$	1,000,000	
_		-	OTUA YM	7570107660	5/19/2006	5/19/2007	BODILY INJURY				
A		 	LL OWNED AUTOS	BAP2127669	3/13/2000	0,20,200	(Per person)		\$		
			CHEDULED AUTOS								
		ļ	RED AUTOS		l		BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	ŀ	\$		
		X N	IGN-OWNED AUTOS				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)		s		
	 -		GE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIO	DENT	3		
		-	OTUA YM				OTHER THAN	EA ACC	\$		
		H	WI NOW				AUTO ONLY:	AGG	3		
	 	SYCE	SSUMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE		\$	1000000	
			COUR CLAIMS MADE	İ			AGGREGATE		\$	1000000	
		-	COR [] COMES MADE						3		
A	, F		DEDUCTIBLE	SPP226075200	5/19/2006	5/19/2007			\$		
	1	 	RETENTION \$	1					\$		
A	WOR	KERS C	OMPENSATION AND				TORY LIMITS	OTH ER			
"	EMP	LOYERS	LIABILITY ETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	SPP226075200			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		\$	1,000,000	
	OFF	CERME	MBER EXCLUDED?		5/19/2006	5/19/2007	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMP	ዚ ያ	\$	1,000,000	
	if yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below		e under SVISIONS below	1			E.L. DISEASE - POLICY	LIMIT	\$	1,000,000	
 -	ОТН										
								1			
DES	CRIPT	ON OF C	PERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLE	SEXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMEN	ITISPECIAL PROVISION	S					
Vο	ri£i(catio	n of coverage				•				
Ļ					ANDELL 13						
CE	RTIF	CATE	HOLDER		CANCELLAT		ESCRIBEO POLICIES EL	E CAN	CELLED	BEFORE THE	
Garden of Month Winnings				1	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL						
State of West Virginia Department of Administration					1						
Purchasing Division					10 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT						
2019 Washington Street, East				FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE							
Charleston, WV 25305-0130			The state of the s	INSURER, IT'S AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							
			Beverly Holstine/BEV								

ACORD 25 (2001/08) INSR75 (11001 06 AMS

@ ACORD CORPORATION 1988

From: Beverly Holstine 8-22-06 2:20pm p. 3 of 3

To:

IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or after the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

INS025 (0108).06

AMS

Page 2 of 2

RFQ I	Nο	D	E	P	13	7	05
111 (**	IVU.			-			

AFFIDAVIT 060

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Revised 02/08/06

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Something & Supplies, aluc.

Authorized Signature: Something & Supplies, aluc.

No Debt Affidavit